Tab_settings 🖙 😅 🔻 🔻 🔻	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cremascoli Ortho S.r.I.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Cremascoli Ortho S.p.A. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Via Clemente Prudenzio, 14/16
Execution Date:	City: <u>Milan</u> State: <u>Italy</u> Zip: 20138
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:James V. Costigan, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C 1185 Avenue of the Americas City:_New YorkState:_ ^{NY} Zip: ¹⁰⁰³⁶⁻²⁶⁴⁶	8. Deposit account number: 08-1540
9. Signature. DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669 Name of Person Signing 	Signature July 5, 2005 Date Date

STUDIO NOTAL ARCCOLATI SAMMAL - CIDLOMIDO 20122 MILANO - Via Borgogna, 5 Tel. 02.763007.1 Dichiarazione

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned,

dott. GIULIANO SALVINI Notary Public in ______(italy)

do hereby certify that

on March 21,1997 by deed Nr. 54035/18111 rep. of Dr. Glanfrancesco Mauri Notary Public in Milan

the Italian company

CREMASCOLI ORTHO S.r.i.

located at via Clemente Prudenzio, 14/16 20138 MILAN Italy

changed name to

CREMASCOLI ORTHO S.p.A. And On December 11, 2000 by deed Nr. 130.252/18.726 rep. of the undersigned Notary Public

changed name to

WRIGHT CREMASCOLI ORTHO S.p.A. And

On December, 16, 2004 by deed Nr. 34645/11212 rep. of dr. Antonio Reschigna, Notary Public in Milan (registered with the Milan Registry of Enterprises on January 14, 2005) Changed name to

WRIGHT MEDICAL ITALY S.r.t.

lo, sottoscritto,

dott. GIULIANO SALVINI

Notaio in MILANO (Italia)

con la presente certifico che

in data 21/03/1997 con atto dei Dr. Gianfrancesco Mauri Notaio in -Milano-Nr.rep. 54035/18111

la Società italiana

CREMASCOLI ORTHO S.r.I.

con sede in Via Clemente Prudenzio, 14/16 20138 MILANO Italia

ha cambiato denominazione in

CREMASCOLI ORTHO S.p.A. e In data 11/12/2000 con atto Nr. 130.252/18.726 di mio rep.

ha cambiato denominazione in

WRIGHT CREMASCOLI ORTHO S.p.A.

con atto in data 16/12/2004 Nr. 34645/11212 rep. del dr. Antonio Reschigna, notaio in Milano (trascritto presso il Registro delle Imprese di Milano il 14/1/2005) ha cambiato denominazione in:

WRIGHT MEDICAL ITALY S.r.I.

otary Public/Notaio



PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0443



DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of HEDMAN, GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C., having a principal place of business at 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-2601, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Edward A. Hedman (Reg. No. 22,120), Thomas M. Gibson (Reg. No. 24,638), James V. Costigan (Reg. No. 25,669), Alan B. Clement (Reg. No. 34,563), Kenneth F. Florek (Reg. No. 33,173) and the firm of HEDMAN, GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C., having , 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (212) –3028989, as its attorneys to prosecute this application to registration, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and receive the Certificate of Registration. Please send all correspondence to ALAN B. CLEMENT, Esq., c/o HEDMAN, GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C., 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, New York, New York 10036.

Date:: May 5, 2005

Name : Mr. Vittorio ¢asazza

Title

Legal representative of the company

WRIGHT MEDICAL ITALY S.r.I.

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 07/05/2005